

19.06.2023

ORDER

Applications are filed under Sec.5 of Limitation Act and under Order 22 Rule 9 of CPC and under Order 22 Rule 4 of CPC to bring legal representatives of 4th defendant on record.

Heard. In the ends of justice applications are allowed. It is hereby permitted to bring the legal representative of 4th defendant on record. Hence, I hereby proceed to pass the following;-

ORDER

Applications which are filed Sec.5 of Limitation Act and under Order 22 Rule 9 of CPC and under Order 22 Rule 4 of CPC are hereby allowed.

It is hereby permitted the plaintiff to amend plaint and to furnish amended plaint.

Senior Civil Judge and JMFC.,
Channarayapatna