

17.06.2026

ORDER ON IA

The plaintiff has filed IA under Order 1 Rule 10(2) of CPC for impleading the proposed parties as defendants.

Notice on IA served to the proposed parties. They have not filed any objection.

Heard both side.

The plaintiff has filed this suit against defendants for partition and separate possession. During the pendency of the case, the plaintiff has filed IA for implead the proposed parties as defendants. If the application is allowed, no hardship or prejudice will follow to the other side. The defendants can appear before the court and file their own written statement. Therefore, the plaintiff has made out sufficient grounds to allow the IA. Hence, I proceed to pass the following;-

ORDER

The application filed by the plaintiff under Order 1 Rule 10(2) of CPC is allowed.

The plaintiff is permitted to amend the plaint and directed to file amended plaint forthwith.

Prl.Sr.Civil Judge and JMFC
Channarayapatna